FEB. 3.2000_ 5:48PMFROST & JACOBS	NO. 5209P. 2/11	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
1-51-92		
PATENI	SONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Medennium, Inc.	
International Vision, Inc.	Internal Address:	
international Vision, inc.	AAAAAA AAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAAA AAAAAAAA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	Street Address 15350 Barranca Parkway	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment X Merger	Sireet Address 15550 Dairainea Lairway	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	
Execution Date: May 6, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
. 08/955,917	6,015,435	
Additional r	numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Steven J. Goldstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP	This fee and any deficiency in this fee are	
	authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER	06-2226	
201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account Number	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	count)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.		
.  To the host of my knowledge and helief the forecoing informatic	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
-	165, 2000	
Steven J. Goldstein, Esq. – Reg. No. 28,079  Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature Date	
5 0. 5	- Digitality	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
	attachments, and document	

737386.01

DATE DOCUMENT NO DESCRIPTION 5/26/1999 199912701005 MEX MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

**FILING** 50.00 TOTAL 50.00

**EXPED** 10.00 10.00

**PENALTY** 0.00 0.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Return To: **FROST & JACOBS** ATTN J SWICKRATH 10 W BROAD ST STE 1000 COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000

-cut along the dotted line-



# The State of Ohio 🕏 Certificate 🍣

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell

931397

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for INTERNATIONAL VISION, INC. and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Decument(s)</u> MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

<u>Document No(s):</u> 199912701005

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 6th day of May, A.D. 1999

> J. Kenneth Blackwell Scorctary of State

No. 7340 P. 2/9

May. 5. 1999 2:27PM



Ī.

Prescribed by Bob Taft, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form MER (July 1994)

Approved	
Date	
Fee	

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability companies and/or limited partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:  Medennium, Inc.		
()[ the s	urviving entity is an Ohio limited paramership or qualified foreign finited partnership, its registration number must be provided)		
В.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:		
	(complete only if the name of surviving only) is changing through the merger)		
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)		
l J	Domestic (Ohio) corporation		
[ ]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.		
[X]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of <u>California</u> , and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.		
[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company		
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.		
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business [1] the state of Ohio.		
[]	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number  J. KENNETH BLACKY SECRETARY OF STI		

May. 6. 1999 11:27AM

No. 7416 P. 2/2

	Ιĵ	Foreign (Non- state/country of state of Ohio,	Ohio) limited p f under registration	artnership organiz , and re on number	ed under the laws of the gistered to do business in the
	£ 3	Foreign (Non- state/country of the state of Oh	of	artnership organiz	ed under the laws of the OT registered to do business in
IX.	Merg	rging Entities			
space i	h entity	other than the	survivor, which ach a separate she	is a party to the tree listing the merging	tion of organization, respectively, erger are as follows: (If insufficient entitles; Ohlo registered or foreign
Name	È		State/ Country	of Organization	Type of Entity
ľ	iternat	ional Vision, In	c,	оню	Corporation
ш.	Mer	ger Agreement (	on File		
may	The : obtain a	name and mailin a copy of the agr	g address of the eement of merg	e person or entity fi er upon written rec	om whom/which eligible persons puest:
	Nam				ldress
	Meder	<u>inium, Inc.</u>	<del></del>	(s <u>Ir</u>	Barranca Parkway freet and number) vine, CA 92618
ıv.	Effe	ctive Date of M	erger	(city, vill	age or township) (state) (zip code)
		merger is to be			
the o	late of f	iling: the effectiv	e date of the m	ate is specified, the erger cannot he ea e effective date of :	date must be a date on or after rlier than the date of filing; if no the marger).

5. 1999 2:27PM

No. 7340 P. 4/9

# V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing the certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

### VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Address	_	
Mark H. Longenecker	2500 PNC Center, 201 E. 5th Street		
	(street and num)	ber)	
	Cincinnati	45202	
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)	

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

# Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for sald entity.

Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the named reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

#### VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified berein, the merging entity/entitles listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

#### VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

May. 5. 1999 2:28PM

No. 7340 P. 5/9

# IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, foreign limited liability company, or foreign limited partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the State of Ohio.

(name)		(street number)
		, Ohio
(city, villa	ge or town:	
partnership as the auth the agent of fails to de-	p intevocab lority of the cannot be for signate and	erviving foreign corporation, limited liability company or limited by consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State if bound, if the corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership other agent when required to do so, or if the corporation's, limited liability it partnership's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is
В.	The qualif	ying entity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
	1.	Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed)
	a.	The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is
	<b>b</b> .	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
	Ç.	The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of month day year
	d.	The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:

5. 1999 2:28PM

NO. 5209 P. 8/11

No. 7340 P. 6/9

_	Tt		
а.	The name of limited partnership is		
ъ.	The limited partnership was formed on		
	under the laws of the state/country of		
c.	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is		
ď.	The limited partnership's principal office address is		
e.	The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows:		
	Name Address		
	(If insufficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate sheet tisting the general partners and their respective addresses.		
f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:		

withdrawn.

5, 1999 2:28PM

No. 7340 P. 7/9

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, parmers and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

<u>Medennlum, Inc.</u>

exact name of entity.

its: <u>President</u>

Date: 5/5/99

International Vision, Inc.

exact name of entity

Its: President

Date: 5/5/99

(Please once that this chairman of the board, the president, secretary or an assistant secretary finds sign on behalf of each constituent temporadou, and at least one general partner must sign on behalf of each constituent limited partnership; If insufficient space for agreement a separate should be attached combining such signatures)

644554.01

No. 7340 P. 8/9

y. 5 1999 2:28PM

## AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE OF OHIO

:SS

#### COUNTY OFHAMILTON

Jacob Feldman, being first duly sworn deposes and says that he is president of International Vision, Inc.; that this affidavit is made in compliance with section 1701.86 of the Ohio Revised Code, That said corporation has no personal property in any county in the State of Ohio (strike out phrase not applicable), and that the net assets of said corporation are sufficient to pay all personal property taxes accrued to date.

Sworn to me and subscribed in my presence this

ROBERT MORRISON MILLS SHAFFER ASIM Notary Public, State of Citio My commission has no expension d

Section 147.03

645812 41

**RECORDED: 02/03/2000** 

NO. 5209 P. 11/11

2:28PM 5 1999

No. 7340 P. 9/9

#### AFFIDAVIT

In lieu of dissolution releases from various governmental authorities (§ 1701.86(H)(6) O.R.C.)

# International Vision, Inc.

(exact name of corporation)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, declares that on the dates indicated below, each of the named state governmental agencies was advised IN WRITING of the scheduled date of filing of the Certificate of Merger and was advised IN WRITING of the acknowledgment by the corporation of the applicability of the provisions of Section 1701.95 of the Ohio Revised Code.

AGENCY	DATE NUTIFIED
<ol> <li>Ohio Department of Taxation         Dissolution Section         Box 2476         Columbus, Ohio 43216</li> </ol>	May 4, 1999
<ol> <li>Ohio Bureau of Employment Services         Status &amp; Liability Section         145 S. Front St.         Columbus, Ohio 43215</li> </ol>	May 4, 1999
<ol> <li>Hamilton County Treasurer</li> <li>138 E. Court St.</li> <li>Cincinnati, Ohio 45202</li> </ol>	May 4, 1999
Ohio Bureau of Workers' Compensation 246 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215  By  Jacob Feldman	May 4, 1999  Title: President
	C/O Medennium, Inc. 15350 Barrance Pkwy (Complete Street Address)  Irvine. CA 92618
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my	presence this day of May 1999.    PolyMore San Miles   Polymore Public   Polym
A CHARLES OF CHARLES	POBERT MORPESON ARLES SHAFFER, Anomey of Lew Notary Public, State of Chic My commission has no copiested data. Section 147.03